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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
  
 
 
In the Matter of the Review of Electric Service 
Schedule No. 38, Qualifying Facilities 
Procedures, and Other Related Procedural 
Issues 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

 

Docket No.   14-035-140 

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
SCATEC SOLAR NORTH AMERICA, 
INC. 

_  
 

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Utah Admin. Code § R746-100-7, Scatec 

Solar North America, Inc. (“Scatec Solar NA”) respectfully petitions the Public Service 

Commission of Utah (the “Commission”) for leave to intervene in the above-captioned docket 

concerning the review of Electric Service Schedule No. 38, Qualifying Facilities Procedures, and 

other related procedural issues. 
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In support of this Petition to Intervene, Scatec Solar NA represents and states as follows: 

1. Scatec Solar NA develops commercial and utility-scale solar power projects.  

Scatec Solar NA’s capabilities include designing, constructing, operating, and maintaining 

photovoltaic (PV) solar power plants.  It is currently developing projects in the Intermountain 

West, including Utah. 

2. Scatec Solar NA’s legal rights and interests may be substantially affected by this 

proceeding. 

3. Intervention by Scatec Solar NA will not unduly broaden the issues, delay the 

proceeding, or materially impair the orderly conduct of the proceeding.   

4. Scatec Solar NA’s interests are not and cannot be adequately represented by any 

other party. 

5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following: 

Jerold G. Oldroyd  
Sharon M. Bertelsen 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
One Utah Center, Suite 600 
201 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com  
 
Luigi Resta 
Chief Executive Officer 
Scatec Solar North America, Inc. 
419 N. Shorelind Blvd. 
Mountain View, CA  94043 
luigi.resta@scatecsolar.us 
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WHEREFORE, Scatec Solar NA requests, by and through its counsel, that the 

Commission enter an Order granting Scatec Solar NA’s Petition to Intervene as a party in this 

Docket. 

 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19th day of November 2014. 

      SCATEC SOLAR NORTH AMERICA, INC. 

 

/s/ Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq.   
Jerold G. Oldroyd, Esq. 
Daniel R. Simon, Esq. 
Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
Attorneys for Scatec Solar North America, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on the 19th day of November, 2014, an original and ten (10) true and 

correct copies of the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE OF SCATEC SOLAR NORTH 

AMERICA, INC. were hand-delivered to: 

Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
psc@utah.gov  
 
and true and correct copies were electronically mailed to the addresses below:  

Assistant Attorneys General  
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Rex Olsen 

pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
rolsen@utah.gov 

 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 

 

Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Abdinasir Abdulle 
Dennis Miller 
 

ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
aabdulle@utah.gov 
DennisMiller@utah.gov  

Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Bela Vastag 

mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov  
bvastag@utah.gov 

  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org  
  
Wasatch Wind Intermountain LLC  
Christine Mikell christine@wasatchwind.com 
  
Renewable Energy Advisors  
Robert Millsap bobmillsap@renewable-energy-advisors.com 
  
Ellis-Hall Consultants mail@ehc-usa.com 
 
Blue Mountain Power Partners, LLC 
Michael D. Cutbirth 

 
 
mcutbirth@chaplinwind.com 
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Western Resource Advocates 
Charles R. Dubuc 
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 

rdubuc@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

Cynthia Schut cindy.schut@westernresources.org 
  
SunEdison, LLC  
Maura Yates myates@sunedison.com 
Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hdjlaw.com 
Mike Ostermiller mike@nwaor.org 
Chris Kyler chris@kkoslawyers.com  
  
Rocky Mountain Power  
David L. Taylor 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
D. Matthew Moscon 

dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
dmmoscon@stoel.com 

Brian Dickman brian.dickman@pacificorp.com 
  
Energy of Utah LLC 
Ros Rocco Vrba, MBA 

 
rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 

  
Alpern Myers Stuart LLC 
Lisa Thormoen Hickey 

 
lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 

  
EverPower Wind Holding Company   
Chris Shears 

 
cshears@everpower.com 

  
Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC 
Peter J. Richardson 

 
peter@richardsonandoleary.com 

  
Utah Office of Energy Development 
Jeffrey Barrett 

 
jhbarrett@utah.gov 

  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 

 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 

  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
Jeremy R. Cook 

 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 

  
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 

 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

  
Energy Strategies 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 

 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

  
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
Roger Swenson 

 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
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Sierra Club 
Travis Ritchie 
Gloria D. Smith 

 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

  
Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP 
David Wooley 

 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com 

  
IBEW Local 57 
Arthur F. Sandack 

 
asandack@msn.com 

  
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 

 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

  
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
Brian W. Burnett 

 
brianburnett@cnmlaw.com 

  
J. Kennedy & Associates 
Stephen J. Baron 

 
sbaron@jkenn.com 

  
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
Capt. Thomas A. Jernigan 
Mrs. Karen White 

 
thomas.jernigan@us.af.mil 
karen.white.13@us.af.mil 

  
Greenberg Traurig 
Meshach Y. Rhoades 

 
rhoadesm@gtlaw.com 

  
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Steve W. Chriss 

 
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 

  
The Alliance for Solar Choice 
Anne Smart 

 
anne@allianceforsolarchoice.com 

  
Michael D. Rossetti solar@trymike.com 
  
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
Christine Brinker 

 
cbrinker@swenergy.org 

 
 
 
 /s/ Jerold G. Oldroyd   
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